Maine law.
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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF lllAINEo 

iii 



MECHANIC ASSOCIATION.-COMMERCIAL BANK. 

AN ACT to incorporate the Duc!<sport lIIechanic Association. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HOltse of Representatives tn 
Legislatn'l'e assembled, as follows: 

23 
CHAP, Q7. 

SECT. 1. Thomas Goodale, A. Bogart, Joseph A. Morgan, ~~~;:~ofcorpo­

Phineas E. Heywood, Samuel P. Hall, Parker Stevens, Timothy 

S. Heywood, Horatio N. Pilsbury, William S. Crosby, John L. 
Colson, David C. Hamor, J. H. Brown, Nathan White, James 
Goodale, Daniel B. Hall, Zenas Homer, vVilliam R. Ginn, Hosea 

Orcut, William H. Ginn, W. G. Chase, Sylvester Snowman, Joseph 

Snowman, Peter Stevenson, John Farnham, John Dodge, Stoars A. 

Emerson, Sewall Lake, John Grant, junior, James Emery, Robert 
Allby, Hartley VV. Trask and John Jackson, with their associates 

and successors are hereby constituted a corporation by the name of 
the Bucksport :Mechanic Association, and by that name may pros- Corporate name. 
ecute and defend suits at la\v, and are also empowered to have and General powers. 

use a common seal, to make by-laws for the government of said lIIay hold praller. 
corporation, not repugnant to the laws of the state, to hold property ~i'$~,~~g.amount 
to the value of one thousand dollars, and to have and exercise all 

the powers and privileges of similar corporations. 
SECT. Q. Thomas Goodale is hereby authorized to call the first How first meet-

. .. ing may be cull-
meeting of said corporatIOn, by postmg up notICes of the time and ed. 
place of said meeting in three 01' more public places in the town 
of Bucksport at least seven days previous thereto. 

[Approved JJIarclt 10, 1842.] 

Ch.apter 28. 
AN ACT to extend the time allowed the Bangor Commercial Bank to close its concen\s. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repl'esentatives m 
Legislatlt1'e assembled, as follows: 

That a further time of two years from the sixth day of April, in Bangor Commer­
cinl Bank allow-

the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty two, be fed two y~aI16·B 
v rom Apn , 

allowed the Bangor Commercial Bank for the purpose of closing ~~~~~st.o close its 

the concerns of said bank, in the manner provided in the act ac-

cepting the surrender of its charter, passed March thirteenth, one 
thousand eight hundred and forty. 

[Approved March 10, 1842.] 


